Cash and cash equivalents 1,307 - - - - 1,307

Investment securities held at fair value through profit or loss 23,635 8,043 18,116 14,581 - 64,375

Bank term deposits 37,183 22,591 - - - 59,774

Total financial assets subject to interest rate risk 62,125 30,634 18,116 14,581 - 125,456

- 15 -

NZ CASH FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

8. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

The tables below show the sensitivity of the Fund's Statement of Comprehensive Income to a reasonably possible change in interest rates with
all other variables remaining constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 March 2018 and 31 March 2017. The sensitivity of
the Statement of Comprehensive Income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on:

1)  The interest income for the year based on floating rate financial assets held at 31 March 2018.

2)  Changes in fair value of financial assets for the year based on revaluing fixed rate financial assets at 31 March 2018.

2018

   Sensitivity of interest
income

Sensitivity of changes in fair
value of investments

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 10 (10) - -

Investment securities held at fair value through profit or loss 753 (753) (23) 23

2017

   Sensitivity of interest
income

Sensitivity of changes in fair
value of investments

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 13 (13) - -

Investment securities held at fair value through profit or loss 468 (468) (7) 8

8b. Credit risk

Credit risk represents the risk that a counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to perform contractual obligations under a contract
and cause the Fund to incur a loss.

With respect to credit risk arising from the financial assets of the Fund, the Fund's exposure to credit risk arises from the default of the
counterparty, with the current exposure equal to the fair value of these instruments as disclosed in the Statement of Financial Position.
This does not represent the maximum risk exposure that could arise in the future as a result of changes in values, but best represents the